Vote Tally
Dist.#

57

45
112

61
68
44
70
48
91
88
12
82
33
85
66
92

Name
Alcala, John

Amyx, Mike

Arnberger, Tory Marie

Awerkamp, Francis
Baker, Dave
Ballard, Barbara
Barker, John
Benson, David
Bergquist, Emil
Bishop, Elizabeth
Blex, Doug
Burris, Jesse
Burroughs, Tom
Capps, Michael
Carlin, Sydney

Carmichael, John

Party
Democrat

Democrat
Republican

Republican
Rebublican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Rebublican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat

Democrat

32-86-6
#1

R
AODNV

=

» ®» £ ®» £ £ £ £ £ £ g =

x » £ ®» £ £ ®® =S ® =S ® S = == =™

45-66-14
#3

£ £ 2 =

AODNV

» ®» £ ®» ¥ £ ® 2

KEY: R=Voted Right KS HOUSE OF REPS 2019
W=Voted Wrong
AODNV=Absent or Did Not Vote Labor Position
#1 Alcala Amendm’t; Student Loan Credit to State Employee(s) HB 2118 Support
#2 Stogsdill Amendm’t to re-instate Teacher’s Due Process Rights SB 16 Support
#3 Burroughs Amendm’t to allow School Bus Drivers to qualify for Ul Benefits HB 2154 Support
#a4 Wolfe-Moore Amendm’t; Guts & revises bill to provide KanCare Expansion HB 2066 Support
#5 Ward Amendm’t; Tax for Big-Biz when they bring back foreign investm’t $$$  SB 22 Support
#6 Hodge Amendm’t Reduces Food Tax & Removes Tax Giveaways to Big-Biz SB 22 Support
#7 Budget bill; held up in hopes of a compromise vote on KanCare Expansion SB 25 Oppose
#8 Provides for an Assoc. Health Plan (Farm Bureau); Outside of K.I.D. purview HB 2209 Oppose
#9 Gives tax breaks to Multi-Nat’l Corporations including foreign capital mgt. SB 22 Oppose
(more below)
69-53-3 | 40-81-3 39-82-3 | 42-82-2 | 84-39-2 76-43-5 2019
#4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 N/A N/A Labor Score
R R R R R R 100%
R R R R R R 100%
W w W w w W 0%
W W W R W W 11%
R w W R w w 22%
R AODNV AODNV R R AODNV 83%
W w W w w W 0%
R R R R R 89%
W w W w w W 0%
R R R R R R 89%
W w W w w W 0%
W W W R W W 11%
R R R R W R 89%
W W W R W W 11%
R R R R R R 100%
R R R R R R 100%




75
64

81
69
65
19

107
54
17

32
94
71
52
39
38
47
63
87
14
59
84
125
40
37
62
53
100
83
79
35
13

Carpenter, Will

Carlson, Suzi
Carpenter, Blake
Claeys, J.R.

Clark, Lonnie
Clayton, Stephanie
Collins, Ken
Concannon, Susan
Corbett, Ken
Cox, Tom

Croft, Chris
Curtis, Pam
Delperdang, Leo
Dierks, Diana
Dietrich, Brenda
Donohoe, Owen
Dove, Willie

Ellis, Ronald
Eplee, John
Erickson, Renee
Esau, Keith
Finch, Blaine
Finney, Gail
Francis, Shannon
French, David
Frownfelter, Stan
Garber, Randy
Gartner, Jim
Hawkins, Dan
Helgerson, Henry
Helmer, Cheryl
Henderson, Broderick

Hibbard, Larry

Republican

Rebublican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat

Republican
Republican
Republican
Rebublican
Republican
Democrat

Rebublican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat

Republican
Republican
Democrat

Republican
Democrat

Republican
Democrat

Republican
Democrat

Republican

AODNV

£E £ £ 22222 »m 2 g2 5 g =® g g 2

=

AODNV

AODNV

AODNV

=

» ®» £ ®» £ » £ ®» ®» £ ®» £ £ £ £ £ g ®» ®»E ®» g ®E T TR EE

AODNV
AODNV

£ ®» £ £ £ 2 g g g

=

AODNV
AODNV

AODNV

=

» ®» £ ®» £ ®» £ ®» £ £ ® T £ £ ®ET E g R P®ET P®E P®PE P®E P APEZ

AODNV

=

£ ®» £ ®» £ ®» £ ®» £ £ ®» £ £ £ 2 £ g2 »®» 2 g2 2=

£ ®» £ ®» £ ®» £ ®» £ £ ® T £ £ % 2% 2 25 ™®» 2 g g g &2

» »®» £ ®® £ ¥ ¥ ¥ £ £ X £ ®® XD X HX® T T X X X I P P ZT X ZT ™ XS = ™S

£ ®» £ ®» £ ®» £ ®» £ £ ®» £ £ £ £ g g g » g ®»E g »®» g £ 2 g8

» £ £ £ £ g

=

AODNV

=

£ ®» £ ®» £ » £ ®» £ £ ®» £®» £ £ %2252 »® g

0%

20%
0%
0%

25%

100%
0%

29%
0%

50%

11%

100%

11%

38%

38%
0%
0%
0%

22%

11%

22%
0%

100%
0%
11%
100%
13%
100%
0%
100%
0%
100%
33%




46
51
118
72
116
97
16
10

98
90
99

122
108
42
11
20
55
105
124
22
49
73
117
93

18
89
115
24
74
106

Highberger, Boog
Highland, Ron
Hineman, Don
Hodge, Tim
Hoffman, Kyle
Hoheisel,Nick
Holscher, Cindy
Horn, Eileen
Houser, Michael
Howard, Ron
Huebert, Steve
Humpbhries, Susan
Jacobs, Trevor
Jennings, Russ
Johnson, Steven
Karleskint, Jim
Kelly, Jim

Jan Kessinger
Kuether, Annie
Landwehr, Brenda
Long, Martin
Lusk, Nancy
Lynn, Megan
Mason, Les
Mastroni, Len
Moore, J.C.
Murnan, Monica
Neighbor, Cindy
Ohaebosim, K.C.
Orr, Boyd
Ousley, Jarrod
Owens, Stephen

Pannbacker, Bill

Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Rebublican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican

Republican

£ ®»m £ £ £ 222 g2 5 ® ®» 2 g =® 2 =

=

AODNV

=

£ £ » 2 ®» 2 £ g £ %

£ £ ®» £ ® ®» ®» ®» £ T E X T E ®»®ET ®» T E £ T E®E A P®ET E R®ETE P

£ ®» £ 2 =

=

AODNV

el

£ ®» » £ ®» ®» » ®» £ 2 £ ®» £ £ ®» T £ g 2 g g g g

T ®» £ ® ™ ®® X X X =T £ £ £ £ ® ™= = ®m H®m = =™

=

AODNV

=

T £ ™ I W I W =D

£ £ ®» £ ®» ®» » £ £ 2 £ ®» £ ®» T £ £ g2 g »®» ®» g T E X

£ £ ®» £ ®» ®» ®»m £ £ 2 £ ®» T £ ®»ET £ £ £ 2 2 2 2 M 2 A2 2

X P PP PP H®® P®® P P P T £ X ®»® £ ® X X X T X X S T T X P® I ST T P N = >

£ € ®» £ ®» ®» » £ £ 2 £ ®» £ ®» £ £ £ £ £ g »®» ®» g £ EE >

£ £ 22 »®» ®» 22 3™ g 1=

=

AODNV

» £ »n S » » »n 55555 2 ®

100%
0%
22%
100%
0%
0%
100%
100%
11%
11%
0%
0%
11%
22%
11%
44%
22%
44%
100%
0%
22%
100%
0%
0%
22%
44%
89%
89%
100%
22%
100%
22%
33%




29
50
67
41

102

110
119
121
80
31
23
78

95
60
101
120
76
21
113
43
27
114
26

15

103
104
86
58
28

Parker, Brett
Patton, Fred
Phillips, Tom
Pittman, Jeff
Probst, Jason
Proehl, Richard
Rahjes, Ken
Ralph, Brad
Resman, John
Rhiley, Bill

Ruiz, Louis

Ruiz, Susan
Ryckman, Ron
Samsel, Mark
Sawyer, Tom
Schreiber, Mark
Seiwert, Joe
Smith, Adam
Smith, Eric
Stogsdill, Jerry
Straub, Alicia
Sutton,Bill
Tarwater, Sean
Thimesch, Jack
Thomas, Adam
Thompson, Kent
Toplikar, John
Vickrey, Jene
Victors, Ponka-We
Waggoner, Paul
Ward, Jim
Warfield, Freda

Warren, Kellie

Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat

Republican

AODNV

£ ®» £ ®» £ £ £ £ £ g ®» T g ®»E g™ P T T 2 28

E £ £ ®» £ £ »®» ®»»®» T ® PR ET £ E 2 E R PP E P

=

AODNV

£ ®» ®» £ » 2

» ™ S = =

=

AODNV

=

£ ®» £ £ £ g ®» £ 3 ®» ®» %

AODNV

AODNV

S ®™ ®» £ ™ =™

S ®»n £ ®» ®» ® £ ® ® £ £ ® S ™ X W W W™D

AODNV

3

S ®m» » £ » S £ ®mm = =

£ £ »®» ®» £ =

=

AODNV

= £ £ £ £ » g =

£ ®» » £ ®» £ ®» £ £ 2 E 2

£ £ 2 »®» ®» 2 g =

el

AODNV

= £ £ £ 2 » g g

£ ®» ®» £ » £ £ £ £ £ £ =

S £ £ £ ®» £ ®» £ ®» ® ® £ ® H® = £ ®® = X W W W D

3

AODNV

£ £ g » 2 g £ =

=

AODNV

AODNV

=

£ ®» » £ ®» £ 2 £ £ 2 g 5 g ® £ 2

£ £ 22 »=®™® g =

=

AODNV

» £ £ £ »®» g 2

£ ®» » £ ®» £ £ £ £ 2 g 2

100%
22%
38%
89%

100%
11%
13%
22%

0%
11%
100%
100%

0%
33%

100%

38%
0%
22%
0%
100%
0%
11%
0%
0%
0%
17%
33%
11%
100%
0%
88%

100%
11%




111  Wasinger, Barb Republican w w w w w w R w w

109  Waymaster, Troy Republican W W W W W w W W AODNV
56  Weigel, Virgil Democrat R R R R R R R R R

123 Wheeler, Ron Republican W R W R W w R W wW
96  Whipple, Brandon Democrat R R R R R R R R R
77  Williams, Kristey Republican w w w w w w w w w
34  Winn, Valdinia Democrat R R R R R R R R R
36 Wolfe-Moore, Kathy Democrat R R R R R R R R R
30 Woodard, Brandon Democrat R R R R R R R R R
25  Xu, Rui Democrat R R R R R R R R R

Issue # & Bill #

11%
0%
100%
33%

100%
0%

100%
100%
100%
100%

#1 HB 2118 Alcala Amendm’t; Establishes a Student Loan Credit Program for St. Employees, Also known as the St.
Employee Student Loan Repaym’t Assistance Act. An opportunity for St. Employees to continue their education; Support

#2 SB 16 — Stogsdill Amendm’t; Restores “due-process” rights for Teachers taken away a few years
ago; Like any employee, our teachers deserve the right to be treated fairly, to do their job, and without
misguided retribution; Support

#3 HB 2154 — Strikes language in Employment Security (Unemployment Benefits) Law that makes School Bus Drivers ineligible for Ul Benefits;
This group has been singled out and treated differently than many other workers that are eligible for Ul Benefits; This fixes the law; Support

#4 HB 2066 — Wolfe-Moore Amendm’t; This provides for removal of the bills original language, to then provide language
for Medicaid / KanCare Expansion making up to 150,000 low-income Kansans ELIGIBLE for Health Insurance; Support

#5 SB 22 — Ward Amendm’t; This amends an already bad tax bill that gives tax breaks to the Multi-National Corporations and the
wealthy, so that they would need to pay taxes on overseas investment dollars; Support

#6 SB 22 — Hodge Amendm’t; This amends the bad tax bill that gives tax breaks to Multi-National Corporations and the wealthy, to allow
reductions in the Food Sales Tax; Kansas is among the highest Sales Tax rates for states; Support



#7 SB 25 — A vote that supported the budget at this juncture meant that our only bargaining chip (the budget) would be gone in our negotiations for
passing Medicaid Expansion; Our coalition of Moderates & Democrats held together at this point. Oppose

#8 HB 2209 — This bill seemed to fly in the face & in conflict with the ACA; It allowed the Farm Bureau to seek out providers of an “Associated
Health Plan” for their members (if they qualify) and without oversight of the Ks Insurance Dept; They are allowed to exclude members with pre-
existing conditions and/or for other factors; Oppose

#9 SB 22 — This was the early tax bill Final Action vote giving Tax Breaks to Multi-Nat'| Corporations including Deferred Foreign Income; They

attempted to “sweeten” the bill by giving a measly 1% food tax reduction: In comparison, corporations were making out like bandits! Thus,
lessening the taxes for Big Business actually increased the burden for working families; Oppose

*This scorecard is based on what Labor identified as important votes to working families and thus, not all bills passing this chamber became law.

**Absent Or Did Not Votes (AODNV) are not reflected in the calculation for figuring the Labor Score for each legislator.



