

KEY:	R=Voted Right W=Voted Wrong	KS HOUSE OF REPS		2019
	AODNV=Absent or Did Not Vote			Labor Position
#1	Alcala Amendm't; Student Loan Credit to	State Employee(s)	HB 2118	Support
#2	Stogsdill Amendm't to re-instate Teacher'	s Due Process Rights	SB 16	Support
#3	Burroughs Amendm't to allow School Bus	Drivers to qualify for UI Benefits	HB 2154	Support
#4	Wolfe-Moore Amendm't; Guts & revises b	ill to provide KanCare Expansion	HB 2066	Support
#5	Ward Amendm't; Tax for Big-Biz when the	y bring back foreign investm't \$\$\$	SB 22	Support
#6	Hodge Amendm't Reduces Food Tax & Re	moves Tax Giveaways to Big-Biz	SB 22	Support
#7	Budget bill; held up in hopes of a compror	nise vote on KanCare Expansion	SB 25	Oppose
#8	Provides for an Assoc. Health Plan (Farm E	Bureau); Outside of K.I.D. purview	HB 2209	Oppose
#9	Gives tax breaks to Multi-Nat'l Corporatio	ns including foreign capital mgt.	SB 22	Oppose

(more below)

Vote Tally	•		32-86-6	55-68-2	45-66-14	69-53-3	40-81-3	39-82-3	42-82-2	84-39-2	76-43-5		N/A	2019
Dist.#	Name	Party	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	#7	#8	#9	N/A	N/A	Labor Score
57	Alcala, John	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R			100%
45	Amyx, Mike	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R			100%
112	Arnberger, Tory Marie	Republican	AODNV	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W			0%
61	Awerkamp, Francis	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	W	R	W	W			11%
68	Baker, Dave	Rebublican	W	w	W	R	W	w	R	w	w			22%
44	Ballard, Barbara	Democrat	w	R	R	R	AODNV	AODNV	R	R	AODNV			83%
70	Barker, John	Republican	w	W	AODNV	W	W	w	w	w	W			0%
48	Benson, David	Democrat	W	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R			89%
91	Bergquist, Emil	Republican	w	W	W	W	W	w	w	w	W			0%
88	Bishop, Elizabeth	Democrat	w	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R			89%
12	Blex, Doug	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	w	w	W	W			0%
82	Burris, Jesse	Rebublican	w	W	W	W	W	w	R	w	W			11%
33	Burroughs, Tom	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	w	R			89%
85	Capps, Michael	Republican	w	w	W	W	W	w	R	w	w			11%
66	Carlin, Sydney	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R			100%
92	Carmichael, John	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R			100%

75	Carpenter, Will	Republican	w	w	w	w	W	w	W	w	w		0%
64	Carlson, Suzi	Rebublican	AODNV	AODNV	AODNV	AODNV	w	w	R	w	w		20%
81	Carpenter, Blake	Republican	w	w	w	w	W	w	w	w	w		0%
69	Claeys, J.R.	Republican	w	w	w	w	AODNV	AODNV	w	w	w		0%
65	Clark, Lonnie	Republican	W	w	AODNV	R	W	w	R	w	w		25%
19	Clayton, Stephanie	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
2	Collins, Ken	Republican	W	w	W	w	W	W	W	W	w		0%
107	Concannon, Susan	Republican	W	w	AODNV	R	W	W	R	w	AODNV		29%
54	Corbett, Ken	Republican	W	w	W	W	W	w	w	w	w		0%
17	Cox, Tom	Rebublican	w	R	AODNV	R	W	w	R	R	w		50%
8	Croft, Chris	Republican	W	w	W	W	W	w	R	w	w		11%
32	Curtis, Pam	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
94	Delperdang, Leo	Rebublican	W	w	w	W	W	w	R	w	w		11%
71	Dierks, Diana	Republican	w	R	AODNV	R	W	w	R	w	w		38%
52	Dietrich, Brenda	Republican	W	R	AODNV	R	W	w	R	w	w		38%
39	Donohoe, Owen	Republican	w	w	W	W	W	w	w	w	w		0%
38	Dove, Willie	Republican	W	w	w	w	W	w	w	w	w		0%
47	Ellis, Ronald	Republican	w	w	w	w	W	w	R	w	w		0%
63	Eplee, John	Republican	w	w	w	R	W	w	R	w	w		22%
87	Erickson, Renee	Republican	w	w	w	w	W	w	R	w	w		11%
14	Esau, Keith	Republican	W	w	W	W	W	w	R	w	R		22%
59	Finch, Blaine	Republican	w	w	w	W	W	w	w	w	w		0%
84	Finney, Gail	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
125	Francis, Shannon	Republican	AODNV	w	w	w	W	w	w	w	w		0%
40	French, David	Republican	w	R	w	w	W	w	w	w	w		11%
37	Frownfelter, Stan	Democrat	AODNV	R	AODNV	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
62	Garber, Randy	Republican	w	w	AODNV	w	W	w	R	w	w		13%
53	Gartner, Jim	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
100	Hawkins, Dan	Republican	w	w	w	w	W	w	w	w	w		0%
83	Helgerson, Henry	Democrat	AODNV	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
79	Helmer, Cheryl	Republican	w	w	AODNV	w	W	w	w	w	w		0%
35	Henderson, Broderick	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
13	Hibbard, Larry	Republican	w	R	w	R	W	w	R	w	w		33%

46	Highberger, Boog	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
51	Highland, Ron	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W		0%
118	Hineman, Don	Republican	W	W	W	R	W	w	R	W	W		22%
72	Hodge, Tim	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
116	Hoffman, Kyle	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	w	w	W	W		0%
97	Hoheisel,Nick	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	w	w	W	W		0%
16	Holscher, Cindy	Democrat	R	R	AODNV	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
10	Horn, Eileen	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
1	Houser, Michael	Republican	w	W	W	w	W	w	R	W	W		11%
98	Howard, Ron	Republican	W	R	W	W	W	W	W	W	W		11%
90	Huebert, Steve	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	w	w	W	W		0%
99	Humphries, Susan	Republican	w	W	W	w	W	w	w	W	W		0%
4	Jacobs, Trevor	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	w	R	W	W		11%
122	Jennings, Russ	Republican	W	W	W	R	W	w	R	W	W		22%
108	Johnson, Steven	Republican	w	W	W	R	W	w	w	W	AODNV		11%
42	Karleskint, Jim	Republican	W	R	W	R	W	w	R	W	R		44%
11	Kelly, Jim	Republican	w	W	W	R	W	w	R	W	W		22%
20	Jan Kessinger	Republican	W	R	W	R	W	W	R	W	R		44%
55	Kuether, Annie	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
105	Landwehr, Brenda	Rebublican	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W		0%
124	Long, Martin	Republican	W	W	W	R	W	W	R	W	W		22%
22	Lusk, Nancy	Democrat	AODNV	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
49	Lynn, Megan	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W		0%
73	Mason, Les	Republican	W	W	W	AODNV	W	W	W	W	W		0%
117	Mastroni, Len	Republican	W	W	W	R	W	W	R	W	W		22%
93	Moore, J.C.	Republican	W	R	R	R	W	W	R	W	W		44%
3	Murnan, Monica	Democrat	W	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		89%
18	Neighbor, Cindy	Democrat	W	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		89%
89	Ohaebosim, K.C.	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
115	Orr, Boyd	Republican	W	W	W	R	W	W	R	W	W		22%
24	Ousley, Jarrod	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
74	Owens, Stephen	Republican	W	W	R	W	W	W	R	W	W		22%
106	Pannbacker, Bill	Republican	W	W	W	R	W	W	R	W	R		33%

29	Parker, Brett	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
50	Patton, Fred	Republican	W	w	W	R	W	W	R	W	W		22%
67	Phillips, Tom	Republican	AODNV	R	W	R	W	W	R	W	W		38%
41	Pittman, Jeff	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	W	R		89%
102	Probst, Jason	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
7	Proehl, Richard	Republican	W	w	W	R	W	W	W	W	W		11%
110	Rahjes, Ken	Republican	W	w	AODNV	W	W	w	R	W	w		13%
119	Ralph, Brad	Republican	w	w	W	R	W	w	R	W	w		22%
121	Resman, John	Republican	w	w	W	w	W	w	w	W	w		0%
80	Rhiley, Bill	Republican	W	w	R	w	W	w	w	W	w		11%
31	Ruiz, Louis	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	AODNV	R		100%
23	Ruiz, Susan	Democrat	R	R	R	R	AODNV	AODNV	R	R	AODNV		100%
78	Ryckman, Ron	Republican	W	w	W	W	W	w	w	W	W		0%
5	Samsel, Mark	Republican	W	R	W	R	W	W	R	W	W		33%
95	Sawyer, Tom	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
60	Schreiber, Mark	Republican	W	R	W	R	W	W	R	AODNV	W		38%
101	Seiwert, Joe	Republican	W	w	W	w	W	w	w	W	w		0%
120	Smith, Adam	Republican	W	W	W	R	W	W	R	W	W		22%
76	Smith, Eric	Republican	W	w	W	w	W	w	w	W	w		0%
21	Stogsdill, Jerry	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
113	Straub, Alicia	Republican	W	w	W	AODNV			w	W			0%
43	Sutton,Bill	Republican	W	W	R	W	W	W	W	W	W		11%
27	Tarwater, Sean	Republican	W	w	AODNV	W	W	w	w	W	w		0%
114	Thimesch, Jack	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W		0%
26	Thomas, Adam	Republican	W	w	W	W	W	w	W	W	W		0%
9	Thompson, Kent	Republican	W	AODNV	AODNV	R	W	W	AODNV	W	W		17%
15	Toplikar, John	Republican	W	R	R	W	R	w	W	W	W		33%
6	Vickrey, Jene	Republican	W	W	R	W	W	W	W	W	W		11%
103	Victors, Ponka-We	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
104	Waggoner, Paul	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W		0%
86	Ward, Jim	Democrat	W	R	R	R	R	R	AODNV	R	R		88%
58	Warfield, Freda	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
28	Warren, Kellie	Republican	W	w	W	W	W	w	R	W	W		11%

111	Wasinger, Barb	Republican	w	W	w	w	W	w	R	w	w		11%
109	Waymaster, Troy	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	w	w	w	AODNV		0%
56	Weigel, Virgil	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
123	Wheeler, Ron	Republican	W	R	W	R	W	w	R	w	w		33%
96	Whipple, Brandon	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
77	Williams, Kristey	Republican	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W		0%
34	Winn, Valdinia	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
36	Wolfe-Moore, Kathy	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
30	Woodard, Brandon	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%
25	Xu, Rui	Democrat	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R		100%

## Issue # & Bill #

#1 HB 2118 Alcala Amendm't; Establishes a Student Loan Credit Program for St. Employees, Also known as the St. Employee Student Loan Repaym't Assistance Act. An opportunity for St. Employees to continue their education; **Support** 

#2 SB 16 – Stogsdill Amendm't; Restores "due-process" rights for Teachers taken away a few years ago; Like any employee, our teachers deserve the right to be treated fairly, to do their job, and without misguided retribution; **Support** 

#3 HB 2154 – Strikes language in Employment Security (Unemployment Benefits) Law that makes School Bus Drivers ineligible for UI Benefits; This group has been singled out and treated differently than many other workers that are eligible for UI Benefits; This fixes the law; **Support** 

#4 HB 2066 – Wolfe-Moore Amendm't; This provides for removal of the bills original language, to then provide language for Medicaid / KanCare Expansion making up to 150,000 low-income Kansans ELIGIBLE for Health Insurance; **Support** 

#5 SB 22 – Ward Amendm't; This amends an already bad tax bill that gives tax breaks to the Multi-National Corporations and the wealthy, so that they would need to pay taxes on overseas investment dollars; **Support** 

#6 SB 22 – Hodge Amendm't; This amends the bad tax bill that gives tax breaks to Multi-National Corporations and the wealthy, to allow reductions in the Food Sales Tax; Kansas is among the highest Sales Tax rates for states; **Support** 

#7 SB 25 – A vote that supported the budget at this juncture meant that our only bargaining chip (the budget) would be gone in our negotiations for passing Medicaid Expansion; Our coalition of Moderates & Democrats held together at this point. **Oppose** 

#8 HB 2209 – This bill seemed to fly in the face & in conflict with the ACA; It allowed the Farm Bureau to seek out providers of an "Associated Health Plan" for their members (if they qualify) and without oversight of the Ks Insurance Dept; They are allowed to exclude members with preexisting conditions and/or for other factors; **Oppose** 

#9 SB 22 – This was the early tax bill Final Action vote giving Tax Breaks to Multi-Nat'l Corporations including Deferred Foreign Income; They attempted to "sweeten" the bill by giving a measly 1% food tax reduction: In comparison, corporations were making out like bandits! Thus, lessening the taxes for Big Business actually increased the burden for working families; **Oppose** 

\*This scorecard is based on what Labor identified as important votes to working families and thus, not all bills passing this chamber became law.

\*\*Absent Or Did Not Votes (AODNV) are not reflected in the calculation for figuring the Labor Score for each legislator.